Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1177015

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 34674

H & D Exploration LLC

API No. 15 - 15-167-23900-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 165 WEST 1st ﬂzﬂvsiw Sec. 9 Twp. 15 S. R 12 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2; PO BOX 387 2310 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ HOISINGTON State: KS  zjp: 67544 , 1447 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Chad Thompson Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 653-4791 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 33350 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Southwind Dirilling, Inc. (e.g. XX.XXXXX) (.. XXX00X)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: _Wyatt Urban
County: Russell
Purchaser: "
Lease Name: Kaufman ‘A Well #: 1
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name: __Hall-Gurney
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Quartz Sand
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:1851 Kelly Bushing: 1861
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd, Total Vertical Depth: 3306 Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 757 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content: 1000 ppm  Fluid volume: 0 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: Hauled to Di |
i . Hauled to Disposal
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: b
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
D ENHR Permit #: Operator Name: Pau|S O|If|e|d SerViCe
[ ] Gsw Permit #: N
Lease Name: _Kaufman 'A License #: 31085
8/17/2013 8/23/2013 8/24/2913 QuarterNW___ Sec. 9 Twp.15 S. R._12 [ ]East[O0] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Russell Permit #: 26542

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date: 01/13/2014

[ ] Confidential Release Date:

Wireline Log Received
D Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

NAOMI JAMES
Date:

01/16/2014

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:




AR

1177015

H & D Exploration LLC Kaufman 'A’ 1

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec.9 Twp;l'5 S. R.12 [ ]East F ]West County: Russell

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Compensated density
Neutr
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 757 Common 350 3%cc 2% gel
Completion 7.87 5.5000 155 3298 Common 180 10% salt 5% Gilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator H & D Exploration LLC

Well Name Kaufman 'A' 1

Doc ID 1177015

Tops
N N =
Anhydrite 780 +1081
Base Anhydrite 808 +1053
Topeka 2643 -782
Heebner 2912 -1051
Toronto 2927 -1066
Douglas 2943 -1082
Brown Lime 2997 -1136
Lansing 3011 -1150
Base Kansas City 3272 -1411
Basan Sand 3298 -1437
RTD 3306 -1445
LTD 3300 -1439




MORNING DRILLING REPORT
For: H&D Exploration, LLC

SOUTHWIND DRILLING, INC.
RIG #6

Well Name:
Location:
Section:

Kaufman "A" #1

2310' FNL & 1
9-155-12W

County: Russell
(API: 15-167-23900-0000

447 FWL

" Rotary Total Dép_t_h: 3306"

Elevation: GL 1853' Rig No. 6 (Pusher Wes Pfaff) 620 566-7094

_KB 1861" Rig No. 6 (Doghouse) 620 566-7156
Est. TD: 3500 Southwind Drilling Office 620 5643800
Conductor: NfA

- Surface Cas)r_\g:'Ran 18 joints of naw 23#, 8 5/8" casing, Tally @ 747, Set @ 757, used 350
i _sacke of Comman, 3% cc, 2% gel, cement circulated, by Quality (Ticket #7753),
_plug down @ 4:00 pm on 08.18.13.

Production Info: Ran 87 joints of new 14#, 5 112" casing, Tally @ 3290', Set @ 3298', used 180
. sacks of C 10% salt, 5% Gilsonite, d, by Quality (Ticket #6878,
Jjob complete @ 3:30 pm on 08.24.13, 5

Log Total Dopth: 3300"

7:00 A.M. Depth:

3306' 7:00 A.M. Current Operation: TEAR DOWN
Spud Date & Time: 081713 taMana 08/19/13 08/20/13 o8/2113 08/22/13 08/23113 08/24/13
08/17/2013 @ 9:45 PM Dayl | Day2 Day3 Day 4 Day 5 Day6_ Day 7 Day 8 Total
Total Depth (7:00am| o 520 1000 2006 2548 3o 3306 3306
|Daily Progress 520 480 1008 [T 262 196 0 3308)
Ft. Per Hr. B0,00 71 50,30 43,18 34,93 2528 HDIVOL HEHVIO 48.62
Current Oparation (7:00am} Rig Up Dhiflng Dirillirg Dirillirrg Dirilkng TIWE CFS LOOP
Formation Surface Surface Sand Shale Shale Lanaing “B8° Lapsing Quariz Sand
Fuel Used 113.67 210.84 381.51 389,64 363.37 274,35 18064 #9.01 2003.04
Survey (degree & depth 1 14° @ 757 3/4° @ 3110° 102" (@ 3306
ud Infs i S TR ; __. - TR
ud Cost $0.00 $0.00 $2,626.75 $2,840.50 $1.762.10 $1,020.55 5$1,060.85 S507.75° $9,818.50
Waight {# / Gal) 10.0 88 99 8.8 9.0 9.3 [E)
Vis (Funnal] 38 28 28 50 49 50 50
Water Loss {cc) 92 88 92
Bit#1 e i - i s
|Bit Make | Type JZ Tooth ReTip | JZ Toolh ReTip
|Bit Size 1214 1214
|Bit Hours 5.50 2.75 9.25|
| Bitwe i ;
IBII Make | Type J2 HAZOO JZ HAZDD JE HAZOG JZ HAZOQ S HAZDG
Iﬁil Size 178 78 Pl L] 7
Bit Hours 4.00 20,00 19.50 7.50 7.75 58,75
Bit Cumulative Hours 6.50 6.75 20.00 19,?0 7.50 7.75 0.00 0.00 68.00
loight on Bit (WOB) 20,410 25,000 32,000 35,000 35,000 46,000
RPM 100 o af B0 8o 80
Pump Pressure 650 00 00 B0 80D
Drilling (Rotating) Hours 8.75 20,00 19,50 7.50 7.75 0.00 0.00 BB.00
Daywork Hrs. (Of 's time) e
Rat Hole (=.75 Hra) 0.25 0.25
Wait on Cement 8,00 B8.00
Trip 125 .50 7.25 9.50 24.50
Croulate .50 6,00 B.00 2.50 15.00
Tool 126 1.0a 1.00 3.25
Tasting 200 1.50 2.00 5.50
Clean Floor 0.00
Logging 2.00 2.00
LODP & LDDC 1.00 2.50 3.50
Run Casing / Cement 205 5.00 7.25]
Nipple Down [ Jel Cellar 0.50 0.50
Sel Sips 0.50 0.50
Wait on Testar 0.00
Walt on Loggers 4,00 4.00
Wait on Orders 0.50 0.50
Billable Holrs ‘200 000 | o000 . s 1535 280 8,50 7475
Non-Billable Hours (Southwind's time
Rig Up { Rig Down 13.75 650 20.25
Walt on Cement {if NC) 2.00 2.00
Dewntime - Weather 0.00
| Trip Time for Hole in Pipe 0,00
(Dl Rat Habe {<.75 hrs) 0.75 0.75
Dl Plug 0.25 0.25]
Clroutate | Trip {Surface 1.25 1.25]
Rig Repair 0.25 0.50 1.00 0.25 1.25 3.25
Connections 2.50 1.25 275 2.00 0.50 0.50 9.50
JetiDisplaca 0.25 0.75 1.50 2.50
Surveys .25 0.25 0,50
Rig Chack 0,00/
Wil an Welder 0.00
Trip Time (NB) 0.00
Lost Circulation (< 2 hrs) 0.00
Lay Down Kelty / RH 1.00 1.00
Non-Billable Hrs. 17.25 15,25 4.00 4.50 0.75 0.50 1.50 7.50 41.25
Footage Cost § 754000 |% 696000 |§ 14587.00 )% 1220000 [§ 379900 (% 2m4zo0| s - 1% $  47.837.00
Daywork Cost 3 8750 |8 4200008 - 135 - |$ 551250 |§ 551250 )§ 767500 % 297500 | §  26,162.50
Combined Est. Cost” 1§ 762780 | § 11,160.00 | $ 14,587.00 | §12,.200.00 | § 9,311.50 | § 835480 |8 7875005 297500l § 74,099.50
"Plaase nofe that this Is ustl d footage & day cost only. Additional wes will apply on Invalce (fusl surcharge, water transfer pump, etc)
DST #1 Info - (DST #2 Info -
Footage Interval: 3073'-3109'  "Lansing" Footage Interval: 3160'-3250' “Lansing”
Recovery: 1100' Water Recovery: 15' Mud
D5T #3 Info - DST #4 info -
Foatage Interval: 3262' - 3306' Faotage Interval:
Recovery: 1700 Slightly Watery Gil Recovery:
Anhydrite: 781'- 811’ Displaced @  2568'- 2611*




Client Information:

GENERAL INFORMATION

Company: H+D EXPLORATION

Contact: WYATT URBAN

Phone: Fax; e-mail:
Site Information:

Contact; ALAN HOFFMAN

Phone; Fax: e-mail;
Well Information:

Name: KAUFMAN A1

Operator: H+D OPERATION

Location-Downhole:

Location-Surface:

Test Information:

Company:
Representative:
Supervisor:
Test Type:
Test Unit:

Start Date:

End Date:
Report Date:

Remarks:

S9/168/12wW

DIAMOND TESTING

JOHN RIEDL

WYATT URBAN

DST #1 CONVENTIONAL Job Number: D1349
2013/08/22 Start Time: 00:40:00
2013/08/22 End Time: 06:30:00
2013/08/22

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Qualified By: WYATT URBAN

RECOVERY: 1100' WATER WITH OIL SPECKS IN TOP 100'\tab\tab\tab\tab\tab

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\KAUFMANA1DST1 22-Aug-13 Ver



DIAMOND TESTING
P.C. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800} 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: STC/Kaufmana1dst1

Company_H+D EXPLORATION

TiMe on:  00:40 8/22/13
TiMe oFr: 06:30 8/22/13

Lease & Weli No, KAUFMAN A1

Contractor SOUTHWIND DRLG RIG 6

Charge to_H+D EXPLORATION

Elevation 1861 K.B Formation LANS A+F Effective Pay Ft, TicketNo.___ D1349
Date_ 8/22/113 _ Sec. 9 Twp. 15 8 Range 12 W County___ RUSSELL  state  KANSAS
Test Approved By WYATT URBAN Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 3073 . to 3109 Total Depth 3109 ¢,
Packer Depth 3068¢ Size 634 in Packer depth f. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 30731t size_ b 34 in. Packer depth ft. Size__ 6 344 in,
Depth of Selactive Zone Sel
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 3076 g Recorder Number 30046 Cap, 6000 p.s.I.
Battom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 3106 . Recorder Number 11073 cap. 4000 p s,
Below Siraddle Recorder Depth o ft. Recorder Number ___Cap, P.S.l.
Mud Type CHEMICAL  viscosity 47 Drill Collar Length 0. 1D 2 1/4 in.
Weight 8.9 waterLoss 9.2 cc. Weight Pipe Length Of 1D, 278 in
Chlorides 2700ppP M. Dril Pipe Length 3053 ¢ 1D, 3 172 iny
Jars:Make STERLING = Serial Number  NOT REQUESTED  yooi 1o Length 201 ToolSize__3 124F i
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 36t Size 4 U2-FH in
MainHoleSize 7 78 ToolJoint Size__4 12 XH in.  surface Choke Size_ 1 _____in. Bottom Choke Size_58 in
Blow: 15t Open:STRONG (B.OB 3 1/2 MINUTES) NO BB
2nd Open:STRONG (B.O.B 5 MINUTES) NO BB

Recovered____ 1100 f of WATER WITH OIL SPECKS IN TOP 100'
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recavered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1AL FLUID RECOVERY: 1100' IN DRILL PIPE Insurance

TOOL SAMPLE GRINDOUT: 100% WATER

Total

. . 220AM MM 420AM AN 106
Time Set Packer(s) P.M. Time Started Off Bottom PM.  Maximum Temperature _ 'Y9
tnitial Hydrostatic PreSSure................cccoeevrar comvcrmsivmrememseerrecesssoesor oo {A) 1443 p 5.
(nitial FIOW PEriog. ..o oo Minutes 0 @ 37ps.110(C) 255 p g,
initial Closed In Period............................... Minutes 30 m 458 p.g.,
Final Flow Pfod. ..........co.coocoooroooo...... MinUtes 30w, 263 p 5.1, to (F) 381pg).
Final Closed 17 PRAOH...............oooooooereos oo Minutes 30 457 psi.
Final Hydrostatic Pressure, ...............o... o . (H) 1433 P.&.L

Liamona Testing shall not be liable o dammages of any kind ta the property or parsonnel o the ona for whont a test is made or for any lass sutfared or sustained, directly of Indirecily, througls
the use of its sauipmant, or its statement or apifion conceming Ihe result of any tast. Tooks lostor damagee In the hoke shall ba paid for 4t cost by the party for whor Ihe test is made

—— e —



H+D EXPLORATION
Start Test Date: 2013/08/22

i : 3/08/ s ATIFR AN A&
Final Test Date NoA@\l.mN | | | ..—l _ﬁmy )A
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30046 Time

C:\Doecuments and Seftings\Diamond\Desklop\DRILLSTEM TESTKALUFMANAIDST] 22-Aug-13 Ver

KAUFMAN A1
Formation: LKC F+G
Job Number: D1349
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Conservation Division g e g
Finney State Office Building a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Mark Sievers, Commissioner

January 16, 2014

Chad Thompson

H & D Exploration LLC
165 WEST 1st

PO BOX 387
HOISINGTON, KS 67544

Re:ACO-1
API 15-167-23900-00-00
Kaufman ‘A" 1
NW/4 Sec.09-15S-12W
Russell County, Kansas

Dear Chad Thompson:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 8/17/2013 and the ACO-1 was received on
January 13, 2014 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federal Tax |.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, K& 7665
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